BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TI094, issued to The Dodson
Group, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S. and Rule 25-4.0161,
FAC, Regulatory = Assessment  Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of I[XC
Registration No. TI299, issued to Matrix
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business
Technologies also d/b/a Trinsic
Communications, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TI648, issued to UNICOM
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. and Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ196, issued to Uni-Tel
Communications Group, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC
Registration No. TJ311, issued to Intelligence
Network Online, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080358-TI
Registration No. TJ355, issued to Vycera
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of I[XC j DOCKET NO. 080359-T1
Registration No. TJ478, issued to World
Business Center, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080360-TI
Registration No. TJ588, issued to QX Telecom
LLC d/b/a WQ Long Distance, for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080361-TI
Registration No. TJ601, issued to United
Telemanagement Systems, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080362-TI
Registration No. TJ607, issued to Yak America
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC { DOCKET NO. 080363-TI
Registration No. TJ696, issued to Laser
Telecom, LLC, for apparent first-time violation
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC f DOCKET NO. 080364-TI
Registration No. TJ700, issued to Esodus
Communications, Inc. d/b/a  Excelink
Communications d/b/a Instatone, for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080369-T1
Registration No. TJ722, issued to Advanced
Telemanagement Group, Inc., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S,,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080370-TI
Registration No. TJ723, issued to NobelTel,
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC [ DOCKET NO. 080371-TI
Registration No. TJ747, issued to Epixtar
Communications Corp., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Comphance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080372-TI
Registration No. TJ767, issued to Outside
Connection, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080373-TI
Registration No. TJ778, issued to Broadwing
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Repgulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies,

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC || DOCKET NO. 080375-TI
Registration No. TJ849, issued to Global
Touch Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC § DOCKET NO. 080377-TI
Registration No. TJ864, issued to Nautilus
Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-
ttme violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and
Rule  25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC || DOCKET NO. 080378-TI
Registration No. TJ903, issued to Cheap-Tel,
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC j DOCKET NO. 080384-TI
Registration No. TJ907, issued to United
American Technology, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and
Rule  25-4.0161, F.AC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC ] DOCKET NO. 080385-TI
Registration No. TJ913, issued to Zoom-I-Net
Communications, Inc. d/b/a  ZinTel, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC [ DOCKET NO. 080386-TI
Registration No. TJ914, issued to Unlimited
Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a VersaTalk, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080387-TI
Registration No. TJ934, issued to Xfone USA,
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080388-TI
Registration No. TJ941, issued to The
Sunshine State Telephone Company, L.L.P.
d/b/a Sunshine State Total Communications,
for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080389-TI
Registration No. TJ944, issued to DigitGlobal
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080390-TI
Registration No.TJ965, issued to Business
Productivity Solutions a Minnesota
Corporation, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080391-TI
Registration No. TJ999, issued to Worldnet
Group Telecom Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080392-TI
Registration No. TKO052, issued to Interactive
Media Technologies, Inc. d/b/a GlobalTel, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S.,, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080393-T1
Registration No. TKO059, issued to Rebound
Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a REI Communications,
for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080397-TI
Registration No. TKO070, issued to BLC
Management LLC d/b/a Angles
Communication Solutions, for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and
Rule  25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC § DOCKET NO. 080398-T1
Registration No. TK090, issued to Logical
Telecom, LP d/b/a LN Prepaid, for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080400-TI
Registration No. TK099, issued to OCS
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080401-TI
Registration No. TK113, issued to World
Connect, Inc. d/b/a El Mundo Connecta, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies,

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080403-TI
Registration No. TK126, issued to Talkspan
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of 1XC | DOCKET NO. 080404-TI
Registration No. TK131, issued to Lyca Tel,
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S.,, and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory  Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC || DOCKET NO. 080405-TI
Registration No. TKI133, issued to TYBE
COMMUNICATIONS INC., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080406-TI
Registration No. TK139, issued to
ZTELEPHONY LLC d/b/a Worldnet, for
apparent first-time violation of Section
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C,
Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080416-TI
Registration No. TK142, issued to WinSonic
Digital Media Group, Ltd. Corp., for apparent
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S.,
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080417-TI
Registration No. TK152, issued to Prima
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080418-TI
Registration No. TK155, issued to DialTone &
More, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
Telecommunications Companies.

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC | DOCKET NO. 080420-TI1
Registration No. TK176, issued to E-Phone | ORDER NO. PSC-08-0577-CO-TI
Communications LLC, for apparent first-time | ISSUED: September 8, 2008
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-08-0524-PAA-TI, issued August 14, 2008, this Commission proposed
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029,
Florida Administrative Code. No protest has been filed to the order, in regard to the above
mentioned docket. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-08-0524-
PAA-TI has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open upon receipt of the imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totaling $500, and Regulatory Assessment Fees, including any
statutory late payment charges, from each entity or upon cancellation of that entity’s IXC tariff
and registration..
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 8th day of September, 2008.

G (1)

ANN COLE
Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

VSM

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida
Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant
to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This
notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in
the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action in this matter may request
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or
the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a
notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal
and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30)
days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of
Appellate Procedure.



